Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		05/07/2008	Limited Liability Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Med-Eng Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 St. Laurent Blvd.	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1G-6C4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1947825	EOD
Registration Number:	2574927	CORETECH
Registration Number:	2484493	ME
Registration Number:	2792328	V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC. ME
Registration Number:	2708737	V.TOP
Registration Number:	3371187	IDAS
Serial Number:	77005065	EPACC
Serial Number:	78920247	CHAMELEON
Serial Number:	78920254	RIGIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0678

900106587

194782

CH \$240.0

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Torys LLP

Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue, Floor 20

Address Line 2: Attn: Lisa Keels

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson-CSC
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/
Date:	05/15/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Med-Eng Systems Inc Trademarks Filing#page1.tif source=Med-Eng Systems Inc Trademarks Filing#page2.tif source=Med-Eng Systems Inc Trademarks Filing#page3.tif source=Med-Eng Systems Inc Trademarks Filing#page4.tif source=Med-Eng Systems Inc Trademarks Filing#page5.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Fax To: 571-273-0140 C/M No.: 34204-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ABLECO FINANCE LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other Limited Liability Corporation Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 7, 2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Release of Security	Name: MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 2400 St. Laurent Blvd. City: Ottawa State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip: K1G 6C4	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Torys LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Attn: Lisa Keels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 237 Park Avenue, Floor 20	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212.880.6000 Fax Number: 212.682.0200 Fax Number: 212.682.0200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	5/7/08 Date	
Lisa Keels Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks) ...cont'd

4. Application or Registration Number(s) ...cont'd

TRADEMARK	SER/REG#
EOD	1,947,825
CORETECH	2,574,927
ME	2,484,493
V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC.	2,792,328
V.TOP	2,708,737
IDAS	3,371,187
EPACC	77/005,065
CHAMELEON	78/920,247
RIGIFLEX	78/920,254

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 17, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3626, Frame 177, Med-Eng Systems Inc., ("Releasee") granted to Ableco Finance LLC ("Releasor") a security interest in right title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, and all other right, title and interest in the Trademarks, which may have been conveyed to Releasor by Releasee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Release all of the right title and interest of Releasor in the Trademarks, including without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

10661776.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 7, 2008.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC

BY:

NAME bevin Gen

TITLE: 1/100 /

Trademark Release--Med-Eng Systems Inc.

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

TRADEMARK	SER/REG#
EOD	1,947,825
CORETECH	2,574,927
ME	2,484,493
V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC.	2,792,328
V.TOP	2,708,737
IDAS	3,371,187
EPACC	77/005,065
CHAMELEON	78/920,247
RIGIFLEX	78/920,254

10661776.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2008